				ggg			
	1-	RM PTO-1595 1-92 cket No. 237/076	RI		IEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF C Patent and Trade	
	T	the Honorable Commissioner of	Pate. 1008729	05	hed original d	locuments or copy thereof.	
27-78	1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Timothy W. Sousamian Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  ☐ Yes ☒ No		2. Name and address of receiving party:  Name: Street Scene Equipment LLC  Internal Address:			
MIKD 10-0	3.	Nature of conveyance:   Assignment		City: Street Address: City: <u>Garden Gr</u>	: 12691 Monard	_State:Zip: ch Street _State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>92841</u>	jesse 1
į				Additional name	e(s) & address(	(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛭	No
-	4. A.	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: October 29, 1998					
	Λ.	29 095724 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No					
The second secon	9.		e mailed:  N LLP h Street, Suite 4700 CA 90071-2066	7. Total fee (i ⊠ Enclose	37 CFR 3.41): sed ge this Deposit	Account if any additional fe	
		To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Date: Default 1968  Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3					
	0	MB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  Do not detach this portion					
	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:						
		Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks  Box Assignments					
	Washington, D.C. 20231  Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recordincted including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample of Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information System 1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0 Washington, D.C. 20503						
							r sheet. PK2-

PATENT REEL: 9554 FRAME: 0437

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, TIMOTHY W. SOUSAMIAN, a citizen of the United States of America having a mailing address of 9720 Portada Drive, Whittier, California, 90603, have invented a new and ornamental design for a VEHICLE GRILLE COVER for which application papers for United States Letters Patent thereon are being filed herewith; and

WHEREAS, STREET SCENE EQUIPMENT LLC (hereinafter STREET SCENE), a California limited liability company, having its principal place of business at 12691 Monarch Street, Garden Grove, California, 92841, P.O. Box 3015, Garden Grove, California 92842 is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said ornamental design and in and to the Design Patent to be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto:

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, TIMOTHY W. SOUSAMIAN, do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said STREET SCENE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the said invention, and in and to any and all Design Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and

PATENT REEL: 9554 FRAME: 0438 Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said STREET SCENE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this assignment.

WITNESS MY HAND at Gowlen Greek, California, this 21 day of October, 1998.

TIMOTHY W. SOUSAMIAN

STATE OF CALIFORNIA )

s

COUNTY OF Orange )

On this 27th day of Octobe (, 1998, before me, May Bray , Notary Public, personally appeared TIMOTHY W. SOUSAMIAN, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledged that he executed it.

MARY BRAY
Commission # 1143440
Notary Public — California
Orange County
My Comm. Expires Jun 24 2001

**RECORDED: 10/29/1998** 

Notary Public in and for said County and State

PATENT REEL: 9554 FRAME: 0439